

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 56/2020

(CIS No.- 58/2020)

(J.O. CODE – WB00656)

(CNR No.WBJP01-002035-2020)

Order 24 date 17/02/2026

Fixed date declared holiday.

Record is put up today.

None appears, No steps taken.

P.O. is on leave.

Fixing (27-03-2026) for appearance of the accused person & framing of charge.

All exhibited document be kept in a closed envelop.

Similarly all other documents be also kept in a separate closed envelop that identities of the victim are not disclosed.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

(In Charge)

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

(In Charge)